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Ken Demchuk International Invitational
Unionville, Nov 28-30, 2025

Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
11/28/2025 S6-S13 Startlist Finals
World Records WPS  S6 4:47.75 OLSSON, Anders SWE Reykjavik (ISL) 10/18/2009
World Records WPS  S7 4:31.06 MALYAR, Mark ISR Tokyo (JPN) 8/29/2021
World Records WPS  S8 4:19.74 HYND, Oliver GBR Sheffiled (GBR) 7/25/2017
World Records WPS  S9 4:09.93 HALL, Brenden AUS Montreal 8/16/2013
World Records WPS  S10 3:57.71 KRYPAK, Maksym UKR Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 9/15/2016
World Records WPS  S11 4:19.83 KRATOCHVIL, David CZE Singapore (SGP) 9/27/2025
World Records WPS  S12 4:05.95 CHUFAROV, Danylo UKR Montreal 8/16/2013
World Records WPS  S13 3:55.56 BOKI, Ihar BLR Montreal 8/16/2013
World Records WPS  S14 4:05.47 SCHLUTER, Liam AUS Gold Coast (AUS) 4/5/2021
Americas Records WPS  S6 4:52.42 GLOCK, Talisson Henrique BRA Manchester (GBR) 8/3/2023
Americas Records WPS  S7 4:38.58 BASILOFF, Inaki ARG Sheffield (GBR) 3/18/2023
Americas Records WPS  S8 4:23.90 MAXWELL, Reid CAN Paris (FRA) 9/4/2024
Americas Records WPS  S9 4:24.97 PROUT, Michael USA Montreal 3/16/2007
Americas Records WPS  S10 4:03.57 SILVERMAN, Ian USA Pasadena (USA) 8/6/2014
Americas Records WPS  S11 4:20.83 MORGAN, John USA Barcelona (ESP) 9/7/1992
Americas Records WPS  S12 4:15.91 MORGAN, John USA Stoke Mandeville, New York (USA)6/20/1984
Americas Records WPS  S13 4:20.23 WU, Walter CAN Sydney (AUS) 10/22/2000
Americas Records WPS  S14 4:18.86 , Record Mark 1/1/2014
Canadian Para Records  S4 8:21.41 HARRIS, Garth SKSC Calgary 7/8/1998
Canadian Para Records  S5 6:25.10 MURPHY, Danial SWAT Pasadena (USA) 8/6/2014
Canadian Para Records  S6 5:56.49 BARBU, Marian Catalin CASE Montreal 7/1/2022
Canadian Para Records  S7 5:03.58 PENNER, Robert SPART Sydney (AUS) 10/20/2000
Canadian Para Records  S8 4:23.90 MAXWELL, Reid EKSC Paris (FRA) 9/4/2024
Canadian Para Records  S9 4:34.03 SALES, Brad LAC Saanich 8/8/2002
Canadian Para Records  S10 4:03.29 GAGNON, Phillippe UL Montreal 7/31/1999
Canadian Para Records  S11 4:42.00 TILDESLEY, Donovan UBCDS Victoria 7/12/2008
Canadian Para Records  S12 4:49.01 GRENON, Lee PDSA Assen (NED) 7/17/1990
Canadian Para Records  S13 4:18.81 WU, Walter RAPID Saanich 8/8/2002
Canadian Para Records  S14 4:21.38 BENNETT, Nicholas RAC Victoria 7/7/2018

Age Team Class Exceptions

Final, S6, S8, S9, S11

0 STEADMAN, Ian 27 UG S6 A,3,5,12,+ 7:54.47
1 ZHENG, Leo H 18 RMAR S6 A,3,5,12,+ 6:28.56
2 DUBOIS, Jeremy 18 SHER S6 A,3,5,12 7:35.86
4 MAXWELL, Reid 18 EKSC S8 A,9 4:31.24
6 MARTEL, Gabriel 24 DDO S11 A,T,B 6:23.51
8 GILLIS, John 16 ON S9 A,3,5,12,+ 4:59.17
9 KIRCHNER, Kobyn 15 OSC S9 12,+ 5:44.38

Final, S10, S12, S13

0 STROUD, Ken 20 OS S10 3,5,12,+ 4:57.68
1 LU, Fernando 18 OS S10 3,5 4:29.41
2 NELISSEN, Austin 14 ON S10 A,3,5,12,+ 4:47.87
3 CAYER, Guillaume 15 QC S10 12,+ 4:59.42
5 ST-GERMAIN, Antoine 21 NN S12 T 5:48.82
6 HELBERG, Hunter 21 FMSC S12 T 5:13.36
8 BURSIK, David 15 SSC S13 T 5:19.60


